
 September 13 ,2023 

 Public Disclosure Commission 
 pdc@pdc.wa.gov 

 Re:      Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240: 

 To Whom It May Concern: 

 This letter responds to the complaint from Mr. Glen Morgan that the Commission received on 
 July 31st, 2023.  Mr. Morgan alleges that the committee has violated reporting requirements. 
 Below I address the alleged violation identified in Mr. Morgan’s complaint. 

 Missing Employer and Occupations 

 Mr. Morgan identified eight donors whose employer and occupation information was requested 
 and not received. These donations totaled $1,775 out of a $5.5 million campaign. The campaign 
 used its best efforts to collect this information from donors. 

 Failure to report in-kind contributions 

 The committee reported all debts and inkinds. There have been no changes. 

 Debts Details 

 At the time of the filing, the state’s filing software was character limited. All debts were 
 reported, however this limitation truncated the purpose descriptions. 

 Thank you for the opportunity to address Mr. Morgan’s complaint.  Please let us know if there is 
 any further information we can provide. 

 Sincerely, 

 Jay Petterson 

 Ministerial Treasurer 


